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DIGITUS 24 Port 10/100/1000 + 4SFP+ UPLINK Switch,
19", L2+ Features

DN-80223
EAN 4016032485452

24 Port GE  4 SFP+ UPLINK L2+ Switch 24 Port 10/100/1000+4SFP+
UPLINK Switch

Digitus DN-80223, with its 24 Gigabit RJ45 port and four independent
SFP + fiber expansion slot, is ideal for connecting local networks to
data centers.
Equipped with 4 * 10G SFP+ slot, flexibly expand your
network.  The 10G uplink switch provides high performance,
enterprise QoS, advanced security policies and comprehensive layer
2+ management features. 
With all these advanced features, the switch
is powerful and flexible enough to meet almost all IT needs.

24 Port 10/100/1000 + 4 10 G SFP+ UPLINK Switch, 19", L2+
Features

• Standards: IEEE 802.3, IEEE 802.3u, IEEE 802.3ab, IEEE 802.3z, IEEE
802.3x, IEEE 802.1X, IEEE 802.1q, IEEE 802.1p, IEEE 802.1d, IEEE
802.1w,IEEE 802.3ad

• Interface: 24*10/100/1000Mbps RJ45 Port, 4* 10G SFP+ Slots,
1*Console

• Indicator:  PWR, LINK/ACT,  SYS
• Network media: 10BASE-T: UTP category 3,4,5 cable（≤100m）,

100BASE-TX: UTP category 5, 5e cable（≤100m）,1000BASE-T: UTP
category 5e, 5 cable（≤100m） 1000BASE-X: MMF, SMF, 10GBASE-X:
MMF, SMF

• MAC Address Table: 16K, Auto-learning, Auto-aging
• jumbo frame: 12K Bytes
• Transfer Mode: Store-and-forward
• Packet Forward Speed: 95.23Mpps
• Switching Capacity:128Gbps
• Packet buffer: 12Mbit
• Dimensions(L*W*H): 440*260*44mm
• Fan Quantity: Fanless
• Green energy saving: IEEE 802.3az
• Power supply: 24W
• Input Power Supply: 12V/2A
• Operating Temperature: 0°C ~ 40 °C
• Storage Temperature:-40 °C ~ 70 °C
• Operating Humidity: 10% ~ 90% non-condensing
• Storage Humidity: 5% ~ 90% non-condensing
• System Settings: Basic information, system status, user

management,SNTP configuration, importing/exporting
configuration files, firmware upgrade

• Port Settings: Basic configuration, port statistics, Broadcast Storm,
Port Rate limiting, Port security, link aggregation, port Mirroring,
and port Isolation, Port aggregation,Load balancing, static
aggregation, LACP

• MAC binding: MAC static binding, dynamic learning, MAC binding
automatic conversion, MAC aging and learning restriction, and
MAC filtering

• VLAN configuration: VLAN information, VLAN configuration, VLAN
port configuration, Voice VLAN, QinQ, Guest-VLAN, GVRP, MVR

• VLAN configuration: VLAN information, VLAN configuration, VLAN
port configuration, Voice VLAN, QinQ, Guest-VLAN, GVRP, MVR

• ARP: IP Source Guard, ARP Check, gratuitous-ARP, ARP defense,
DAI, tri-binding

• DHCP: IPV4/IPV6 DHCP Snooping, DHCP Server, DHCP Relay
• STP: STP/MSTP/RSTP, PortFast，Root Guard, Bpdu Guard
• SNMP configuration: SNMP community, SNMP view, SNMP TRAP,

SNMP(V1,V2C,V3)
• RMON configuration: RMON(1,2,3,9)
• ACL configuration: Standard ACLs, ipv6-based ACLs, extended

ACLs, Mac-based ACLs, expert ACLs, and time-range ACLs
• QOS configuration: QOS Application, QOS Scheduling Strategy,

Queue Mapping (DSCP&CoS)
• IGMP Snooping configuration: IGMP SNOOPING configuration,

multicast group information, IGMP SNOOPING VLAN, IGMP
SNOOPING (V1,V2,V3)）

• ERPS: ERPS configuration, ERPS mode, ERPS role
• LLDP: LLDP TLV configuration to view neighbor information
• Error-Disable: Error-Disable, Loopback-detection
• Web tools: Ping/Ping6, Traceroute/Traceroute 6, cable detection
• Log management: Log management and Debug information
• Industrial usage: no
• Installation type: 19 inch
• Managed: yes
• Outdoorsuitable: no
• PoE (Power over Ethernet): no
• Protection against vanadlism: no
• VLAN: yes

Package contents

• 24 Port RJ45, 4 10G SFP+ Uplink Switch
• Power Cord
• Manual
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Datasheet

Logistics

Number
(pcs)

Weight
(kg)

Depth
(cm)

Width
(cm)

Height
(cm)

cm³

Packaging Unit Carton 5 19.00 389.00 509.00 345.00 68,310,300.00

Packaging Unit Inside 1 3.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Packaging Unit Single 1 3.80 315.00 495.00 72.00 11,226,600.00

Net single without Packaging 0 3.16 260.00 440.00 44.00 5,033,600.00
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